
 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-17-014465  PCN Date:  02-JUN-17 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 
General Product Description: 

Connector Kits, SC, Tight-Jacket Cable 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Notification of connector kits that are NOT obsolete, contrary to previous notice. 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Part status change.A Product Change Notification was issued in 2016 by the DND Business Unit of TE to advise of pending product obsolescence for fiber optic connectors. This 
notification mistakenly included several p/n's that belong to the Aerospace, Defense, and Marine Business Unit. These p/n's were never intended to be obsoleted, and will 
instead remain active. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 

 
Customer 

Drawing 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 
1828573-1 NO "CON11587" 
1828574-1 NO 
1828574-2 NO 
1918227-1 NO 
1918227-2 NO 

6828099-1 NO 
"CK6516-000", "AMP-0- 
6828099-1" 

6828099-2 NO 
6828100-1 NO 
6828100-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


