

General Product Description:
Connector Kits, SC, Tight-Jacket Cable

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-17-014465 PCN Date: 02-JUN-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Description of Changes					
Notification of connector kits that are NOT obsolete, contrary to previous notice.					
Reason for Changes:					
Part status change. A Product Change Notification was issued in 2016 by the DND Business Unit of TE to advise of pending product obsolescence for fiber optic connectors. This notification mistakenly included several p/n's that belong to the Aerospace, Defense, and Marine Business Unit. These p/n's were never intended to be obsoleted, and will instead remain active.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				

No Mixed Shipments

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1828573-1	NO	Diawing	"CON11587"		. (0)	2
1828574-1	NO					
1828574-2	NO					
1918227-1	NO					
1918227-2	NO					
6828099-1	NO		"CK6516-000", "AMP-0- 6828099-1"			
6828099-2	NO					
6828100-1	NO					
6828100-2	NO					_